Palm Beach County Criminal Justice Commission

CORRECTIONS TASK FORCE



Also sits as the Public Safety Coordinating Council and Criminal Justice Mental Health and Substance Abuse Planning Council

> Palm Beach County Governmental Center McEaddy Conference Room, 12th Floor 301 North Olive Ave West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 http://www.pbcgov.com/criminaljustice/task force/corrections/

> > Wednesday, February 6, 2019; 12:00 PM

- AGENDA-

- I. Welcome, Opening Comments, Chairman Douglas Duncan
- II. Roll Call and Introduction of Guests
- III. Approval and/or Amendments/Additions to the Agenda
- IV. Approval and/or Amendments to the Corrections Task Force/Public Safety Coordinating Council December 5, 2018 Meeting Minutes.

V. Reports

- A. Jail Population and In-House Arrest, Major Alfonso Starling, PBSO
- B. Pretrial Services, Latronda Hayes, Palm Beach County Justice Services
- C. Juvenile Detention Center, Superintendent Mamine Saintil, Dept. of Juvenile Justice
- D. Misdemeanor Probation, Glenny Cueto, Professional Probation Services
- E. Felony Probation, Kimber Heddon, Florida Department of Corrections

VI. New Business

BCC Resolution on Juvenile Direct Files – *Kristina Henson, Executive Director, Criminal Justice Commission (On separate handout, legal size paper)*

VII. Old Business/Updates

- **A.** CJMHSA Reinvestment Act Grant Update *Kristina Henson, Executive Director, Criminal Justice Commission*
- **B.** Bond Schedule: Review Subcommittee Members and Process *Kristina Henson, Executive Director, Criminal Justice Commission*
- **C.** MacArthur Foundation Safety & Justice Challenge Project Update *Kristina Henson, Executive Director, Criminal Justice Commission*

VIII. Additional Comments

IX. Adjournment

Next Meeting: Wednesday, March 6, 2019; 12:00 P.M.